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2007 William and Mary Field Hockey Roster 

 
Numerical Roster 
 No. Name Pos. Cl./El. Ht. Hometown High School 

 1 Camilla Hill GK Fr./Fr. 5-6 Williamsburg, Va. Jamestown 
 2 Lauren Giles MF/F Jr./Jr. 5-1 Williamsburg, Va. Jamestown 
 3 Kaitlin Johnson D/MF Jr./So. 5-4 East Setauket, N.Y. Ward Melville 
 4 Mikala Savaides MF/F Fr./Fr. 5-5 Burke, Va. Lake Braddock 
 5 Rebecca Wagner F Fr./Fr. 5-5 Virginia Beach, Va. Princess Anne 
 6 Wesley Drew MF/F So./So. 5-7 Virginia Beach, Va. Frank W. Cox  
 7 Michelle Krewinghaus MF/F Fr./Fr. 5-4 Yorktown, Va. Tabb 
 8 Jenna Cinalli F Fr./Fr. 5-7 Fredericksburg, Va. Chancellor 
 9 Danielle Scissom D Fr./Fr. 5-7 Virginia Beach, Va. Cox 
 10 Courtney Farino D/MF So./So. 5-4 Virginia Beach, Va. Princess Anne 
 11 Kim Hedley F Sr./Sr. 5-8 Virginia Beach, Va. Kempsville 
 12 Katie Broaddus D/MF Jr./Jr. 5-6 Clifton, Va. Centreville 
 13 Alexis Gerber MF So./Fr. 5-4 Berwyn, Pa. Conestoga 
 14 Elizabeth Loudy MF/D Fr./Fr. 5-5 Midlothian, Va. James River 
 15 Jennifer Harr D Fr./Fr. 5-5 Virginia Beach, Va. Cox 
 16 Jessica Kacerek MF/F Sr./Sr. 5-7 Washington, N.J. Warren Hills 
 17 Maura Checchio D So./Fr. 5-3 Virginia Beach, Va. First Colonial 
 18 Laura Kastelic D Sr./Sr. 5-8 Hummelstown, Pa. Lower Dauphin 
 20 Sarah Louie MF/F So./So. 5-7 Lancaster, Pa. Hempfield 
 21 Erica Eng D/MF/F Fr./Fr. 5-4 Morristown, N.J. Madison 
 22 Kelsey Nawalinski MF Fr./Fr. 5-4 Downington, Pa. Villa Maria Academy 
 24 Kelsey Jackson MF/F So./So. 5-4 Belmont, Maine Belfast Area 
 50 Carrie Thompson GK So./Fr. 5-4 Fredericksburg, Va. Stafford 
 52 Gwen Hunter GK Sr./Sr. 5-4 Seaville, N.J. Ocean City 

 
Alphabetical Roster 
 No. Name Pos. Cl./El. Ht. Hometown High School 

 12 Katie Broaddus D/MF Jr./Jr. 5-6 Clifton, Va. Centreville 
 17 Maura Checchio D So./Fr. 5-3 Virginia Beach, Va. First Colonial 
 8 Jenna Cinalli F Fr./Fr. 5-7 Fredericksburg, Va. Chancellor 
 6 Wesley Drew MF/F So./So. 5-7 Virginia Beach, Va. Frank W. Cox  
 21 Erica Eng D/MF/F Fr./Fr. 5-4 Morristown, N.J. Madison 
 10 Courtney Farino D/MF So./So. 5-4 Virginia Beach, Va. Princess Anne 
 13 Alexis Gerber MF So./Fr. 5-4 Berwyn, Pa. Conestoga 
 2 Lauren Giles MF/F Jr./Jr. 5-1 Williamsburg, Va. Jamestown 
 15 Jennifer Harr D Fr./Fr. 5-5 Virginia Beach, Va. Cox 
 11 Kim Hedley F Sr./Sr. 5-8 Virginia Beach, Va. Kempsville 
 1 Camilla Hill GK Fr./Fr. 5-6 Williamsburg, Va. Jamestown 
 52 Gwen Hunter GK Sr./Sr. 5-4 Seaville, N.J. Ocean City 
 24 Kelsey Jackson MF/F So./So. 5-4 Belmont, Maine Belfast Area 
 3 Kaitlin Johnson D/MF Jr./So. 5-4 East Setauket, N.Y. Ward Melville 
 16 Jessica Kacerek MF/F Sr./Sr. 5-7 Washington, N.J. Warren Hills 
 18 Laura Kastelic D Sr./Sr. 5-8 Hummelstown, Pa. Lower Dauphin 
 7 Michelle Krewinghaus MF/F Fr./Fr. 5-4 Yorktown, Va. Tabb 
 14 Elizabeth Loudy MF/D Fr./Fr. 5-5 Midlothian, Va. James River 
 20 Sarah Louie MF/F So./So. 5-7 Lancaster, Pa. Hempfield 
 22 Kelsey Nawalinski MF Fr./Fr. 5-4 Downington, Pa. Villa Maria Academy 
 4 Mikala Savaides MF/F Fr./Fr. 5-5 Burke, Va. Lake Braddock 
 9 Danielle Scissom D Fr./Fr. 5-7 Virginia Beach, Va. Cox 
 50 Carrie Thompson GK So./Fr. 5-4 Fredericksburg, Va. Stafford 
 5 Rebecca Wagner F Fr./Fr. 5-5 Virginia Beach, Va. Princess Anne 

 
Head Coach 
Peel Hawthorne (William and Mary, 1980), 24th season 
 
Assistant Coaches 
Quan Nim Anderson (Iowa, 1999), Seventh season 
Kristen McCann (North Carolina, 2001), First season 
 
Volunteer Assistant Coach 
Tess Ellis, 12th season 

Pronunciation Guide 
Maura Checchio MAR - a Chech - io 
Lauren Giles JAI - ulls 
Courtney Farino Far – EE - no 
Jessica Kacerek KA - ser - ak 
Laura Kastelic ka-STELL - ic 
Michelle Krewinghaus Crew – ing - house 
Kelsey Nawalinski Knaw – len – ski 
Mikala Savaides Ma – kay – la Suv – aid – ees 
Danielle Scissom Sizz – um 


